ORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  TRAL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1 / 1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	I documents or convithered
Name of conveying party(ies):	102739856
Imo Industries Inc.	Name: Roller Bearing Company of America,
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 60 Round Hill Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)	City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 06430
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached:  Q Yes Q No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 04/30/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes S No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	782,796
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yesy No
	<del></del> -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray  Internal Address:  Street Address: Chain Bridge Road  Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray  Internal Address:  Street Address: Chain Bridge Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray  Internal Address:  Street Address: Chain Bridge Road Suite 300  City:McLean State:VA ZIP: 22101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-3704  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Caramata's  Signature  05/04/2004  Date
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:James C. Wray  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0867

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IMO INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648-0550 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns, to ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation of the state of Connecticut, located and doing business at 60 Round Hill Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark UNIFLON, together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the mark and symbolized by the mark, and United States Federal Registration 782,796 registered January 5, 1965, including rights to sue for past infringements.

IMO INDUSTRIES INC.

Thomas M.

Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

Date: April 30, 2004

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/04/2004 REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0868